
 

 

Resolution 2022.09.01 
Michigan Independent Citizens Redistricting Commission 

 

Approval of Second Amendment for Baker Hostetler LLP Contract 
Presented: September 29, 2022 

 

 
 
RESOLVED, that the Michigan Independent Citizens Redistricting Commission (MICRC) 
hereby approves the Second Amendment for Baker Hostetler LLP Contract MA 920, 
210000001461 to extend the contract until the next Commission is seated either on or before 
Oct. 15, 2030, and increase the contract amount by an additional $2,000,000.00.  All other terms 
and conditions of the contract remain the same. 

Attachment: None 
 
 
MOTION TO AMEND:  
 
 Main Amendment 
Motion by Commissioner   
Second by Commissioner   

 
RESULT:  
 
 
___________________________         September 29, 2022   
MC Rothhorn, Chair    Date 


